PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABACUS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIDOS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	700 N. FREDERICK AVENUE	
City:	GAITHERSBURG	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6466258
Patent Number:	8924137
Patent Number:	8560148
Patent Number:	7012552
Patent Number:	8700637
Patent Number:	7050787
Patent Number:	7483787
Patent Number:	5899765
Patent Number:	5933516
Patent Number:	9347927
Patent Number:	8726351
Patent Number:	8552368
Patent Number:	5838857
Patent Number:	6295387
Patent Number:	5684950
Patent Number:	7313817
Patent Number:	9158761
Patent Number:	7979200
Patent Number:	8463535
Patent Number:	8798898

PATENT REEL: 039808 FRAME: 0977

503975590

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8606491
Patent Number:	5822741
Patent Number:	7805415
Patent Number:	9054215
Patent Number:	7184994
Patent Number:	9177480
Patent Number:	8325993
Patent Number:	7711703
Patent Number:	5771395
Patent Number:	6311269
Patent Number:	7165060
Patent Number:	6154658
Application Number:	14722886
Application Number:	13549198
Application Number:	12457959
Application Number:	62256345
Application Number:	13952691
Application Number:	11534473
Application Number:	61937894
Application Number:	12838964
Application Number:	11446685
Application Number:	13112758
Application Number:	11341305
Application Number:	09886302
Application Number:	12068329
Application Number:	12216574
Application Number:	13270945
Application Number:	12155438
Application Number:	12078300
Application Number:	11534521
Application Number:	11799538
Application Number:	13442636
Application Number:	11987785
Application Number:	11188942
Application Number:	12659488
Application Number:	13064094
Application Number:	61213405
Application Number:	08468832

Application Number: 14725833 Application Number: 12889943 Application Number: 12458415 Application Number: 11987777 Application Number: 13430413 Application Number: 13431198 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 1260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12458415 Application Number: 11987777 Application Number: 13430413 Application Number: 13431198 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12458415 Application Number: 11987777 Application Number: 13430413 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 11987777 Application Number: 13430413 Application Number: 13431198 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13430413 Application Number: 13431198 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13431198 Application Number: 61409753 Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13049351 Application Number: 61494752 Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12911140 Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12398432 Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 61573077 Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 12260627 Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 11940591 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13852800 Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number: 13428859 Application Number: 11940505 Application Number: 12503361 Application Number: 14096273 Application Number: 10038147
Application Number:11940505Application Number:11940591Application Number:12503361Application Number:14096273Application Number:10038147
Application Number:11940591Application Number:12503361Application Number:14096273Application Number:10038147
Application Number:12503361Application Number:14096273Application Number:10038147
Application Number:14096273Application Number:10038147
Application Number: 10038147
· · ·
Application Numbers
Application Number: 09923839
Application Number: 13273947
Application Number: 13773350
Application Number: 14744889
Application Number: 61601937
Application Number: 13918880
Application Number: 11338506
Application Number: 12659251
Application Number: 13064093
Application Number: 61213404
Application Number: 12659492
Application Number: 13064091
Application Number: 61530306
Application Number: 61538020
Application Number: 12002683
Application Number: 12908293
Application Number: 14952204

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14618164
Application Number:	10612781
Application Number:	14847337
Application Number:	62047988
Application Number:	12853666
Application Number:	12616593
Application Number:	11785814
Application Number:	10341507
Application Number:	10453204
Application Number:	09702549
Application Number:	12801077
Application Number:	14167536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM

Address Line 1: FOUR TIMES SQUARE MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	498860/17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN EPSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/OE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc.-DE-Amendment#page1.tif source=Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc.-DE-Amendment#page2.tif source=Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc.-DE-Amendment#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABACUS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABACUS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "LEIDOS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6032191 8100 SR# 20165383050

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOK STORY OF STATE OF

Authentication: 202835745

Date: 08-16-16

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:42 PM 08/16/2016
FILED 01:42 PM 08/16/2016
SR 20165383050 - File Number 6032191

August 16, 2016

ABACUS INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc. ("the <u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name Abacus Innovations Technology, Inc. on May 3, 2016 (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is: Leidos Innovations Technology, Inc."
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

Name: Raymond L. Veldman

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 039808 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 08/24/2016